Provided The Authorized Contract Amounts Are Not Exceeded As Follows: (1) CSG 

Consultants, Inc., 4Leaf, Inc., And West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. For On-Call Plan 

Check, Inspections And Public Right Of Way Plan Review Services In The Amount Not To 

Exceed The Previously Authorized Contract Amounts Of Two Million Six Hundred And 

Fifty Five Thousand Dollars ($2,655,000) For Each Firm; And With TRB + Associates, 

Inc. And Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. For On-Call Plan Check And Inspections 

Services In The Amount Not To Exceed The Previously Authorized Contract Amounts Of 

Two Million Four Hundred And Sixty Thousand Dollars ($2,460,000) For Each Firm; And 

(2) CSG Consultants, Inc., 4Leaf, Inc., And West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. For 

Declared Emergency Response For Damage Assessment Report Review, Plan Check, 

Inspections And Public Right Of Way Plan Review Services In The Amount Not To 

Exceed The Previously Authorized Contract Amounts Of Six Hundred And Twenty 

Thousand Dollars ($620,000) For Each Firm; And With TRB + Associates, Inc. And 

Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. For Damage Assessment Report Review, Plan 

Check And Inspections Not To Exceed The Previously Authorized Contract Amounts Of 

Hundred And Twenty Thousand Dollars ($520,000) For Each Firm;